PRODUCT

INFORMATION

DC AirCube 2000

With a capacity of approximately
1.800 m3/h the DC AirCube 2000 is
Dustcontrol’s most powerful air cleaner.

The DC AirCube 2000 has a robust, stainless-steel

chassis and an encapsulated fan with variable

speed setting. With its ergonomic design, it

is easy to carry and transport. It can also be

operated when positioned horizontally.

The DC AirCube 2000 has a HEPA H13 filter with
an area totalling 10 m2 /107 ft2. An integrated

light indicates when it is time to replace the filter.

Specification
HxWxL

Weight

Inlet/outlet diameter
Power consumption
230V

115V

Flow at open inlet, max*
230V

Pre-filter area **
HEPA filter area
Filter class

Sound level
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102x56x70 cm
30 kg
31.5/31.5cm

750 W
375 W

2460 m3/h
2300 m3/h
0.5 m2

10 m2

H13

60-68 db (A)
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