## PRODUCT INFORMATION



## DC AirCube 2000



## With a capacity of approximately 1.800 m3/h the DC AirCube 2000 is Dustcontrol's most powerful air cleaner.

The DC AirCube 2000 has a robust, stainless-steel chassis and an encapsulated fan with variable speed setting. With its ergonomic design, it is easy to carry and transport. It can also be operated when positioned horizontally.

The DC AirCube 2000 has a HEPA H13 filter with an area totalling 10 m2 /107 ft2. An integrated light indicates when it is time to replace the filter.

## Specification

H x W x L	102x56x70 cm
Weight	30 kg
Inlet/outlet diameter	31.5 /31.5 cm
Power consumption	
230 V	750 W
115 V	375 W
Flow at open inlet, max*	2460 m3/h
230 V	2300 m3/h
Pre-filter area **	0.5 m2
HEPA filter area	10 m2
Filter class	H13
Sound level	60-68 db (A)